FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-9°;) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**RECC** 

02-08-1999

**HEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	8943	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TriFoods International, Inc.  2 - 1 - 99  Individual(s)	Name:The Steak-umm Company LLC  Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ② No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,033,176 2,107,302  1,116,446 2,103,496  1,581,762 2,042,362  1,998,686  tached? □ Yes 및 No	
Additional numbers attached? G. 165 Q. 160		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Diane R. Meyers  Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00  XD Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219 02/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000127 1033176	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT US 02 FC:482 150.00 0P	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Diane R. Meyers  Qan 27, 1999		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TriFoods International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 153 Searles Road, Pomfret Center, Connecticut 06259 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the United States registrations herein identified (said marks and registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE MARKS"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
STEAK-UMM STEAK-UMM SPARE THE RIBS TRIFOODS RED L and Design TRIFOODS and Design SANDWICH TO GO TRIFOODS INTERNATIONAL	1,033,176 1,116,446 1,581,762 1,998,686 2,107,302 2,103,496 2,042,362	2/10/76 4/10/79 2/6/90 9/3/96 10/21/97 10/7/97 3/4/97
and Design TFI and Design		

Whereas, The Steak-Umm Company, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 135 Technology Drive, Fifth Floor, Southpointe, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with its obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 21, 1998, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said

TRADEMARK REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0118 ASSIGNEE all worldwide right, title and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARKS.

	TRIFOODS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	By Ruchwed a Helle
	Title President and Chief Executive Officer
	Date
State of /LL/NOLS	
State of /LLINOLS  County of Cook	: ss: :
<b>7</b>	Public in and for the said County and State, personally  , who acknowledged that he foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her
free and voluntary act and deed.	
Witness my hand and 1998.	d notarial seal this <u>Ast</u> day of <u>parago</u> ,
OFFICIAL SEAL THERESA M CARMODY 'ARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 25,2000	Notary Public
(NOTARY SEAL)	

CHI3:169305.1 01.20.98 19.35

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999**